Louisiana
Arkansas
Pennsylvania
New York

99,300 95,300
112,300 113,000
132,200 139,900

64,600 65,800

23,000 22,700
910,200 884,500
208,000 209,200

81,400 76,400

94,500 97,300

District of Columbia*
Michigan
Nebraska
Florida
Virginia
Delaware*
Mississippi
North Carolina
Indiana
Massachusetts
Texas
Colorado

Utah

lllinois

Ohio

Arizona

South Carolina
Vermont

lowa

New Mexico
Wisconsin
Washington
Connecticut
Kentucky
Minnesota
New Hampshire
New Jersey

February December November December
2020 2021 2022 2022 Number
137,300 133,500 129,200 132,500 3,300
53,300 56,100 54,700 55,700 1,000
266,700 253,000 255,700 260,300 4,600
409,600 379,100 385,800 392,2(% 11
106,900 108,100 1,200 1.1% 12
121,900 123,200 1,300 1.1% 12
151,300 152,800 1,500 1.0% 14
68,500 69,100 600 0.9% 15
21,900 22,100 200 0.9% 15
918,100 925,600 7,500 0.8% 17
205,800 207,500 1,700 0.8% 17
79,200 79,800 600 0.8% 17
103,100 103,800
700
15,600 15,500 14,800 14,900 100
177,800 179,500 181,800 183,100 1,300
56,300 55,800 61,500 61,900 400
577,400 581,400 603,600 606,900 3,300
207,300 204,500 209,400 210,500 1,100
23,300 23,400 23,900 24,000 100
45,100 46,800 48,500 48,700 200
234,300 239,000 249,100 250,000 900
150,100 156,600 160,900 161,200 300
166,300 169,000 178,800 179,000 200
781,100 756,300 773,900 774,600 700
179,400 178,900 184,600 184,500 -100
113,800 124,200 137,300 137,100 -200
227,900 229,400 237,800 237,300 -500
232,700 232,700 241,600 241,200 -400
175,800 179,200 186,400 185,800 -600
106,700 105,000 100,700 100,100 -600
15,300 15,200 15,400 15,300 -100
79,000 79,500 80,200 79,500 -700
51,900 50,100 53,700 53,200 -500
127,200 129,700 135,300 133,400 -1,900
223,500 226,400 237,300 233,600 -3,700
59,500 61,700 63,300 62,200 -1,100
81,300 80,200 79,600 78,000 -1,600
128,100 129,400 129,500 126,900 -2,600
28,700 30,000 31,400 30,700 -700
164,000 161,300 155,800 152,400 -3,400

%  %rank** Number
2.6% 1 -4,800
1.8% 2 2,400
1.8% 2 -6,400

4,100 13.3% 5
8,800 8.9% 10
10,900 9.7% 9
20,600 15.6% 3
4,500 7.0% 15
-900 -3.9% 46
15,400 1.7% 34
-500 -0.2% 38
-1,600 -2.0% 42
0.7% 20 9,300
0.7% 20 -700
0.7% 20 5,300
0.7% 20 5,600
0.5% 24 29,500
0.5% 24 3,200
0.4% 26 700
0.4% 26 3,600
0.4% 26 15,700
0.2% 29 11,100
0.1% 30 12,700
0.1% 30 -6,500
-0.1% 32 5,100
-0.1% 32 23,300
-0.2% 34 9,400
-0.2% 34 8,500
-0.3% 36 10,000
-0.6% 37 -6,600
-0.6% 37 0
-0.9% 39 500
-0.9% 39 1,300
-1.4% 41 6,200
-1.6% 42 10,100
-1.7% 43 2,700
-2.0% 44 -3,300
-2.0% 44 -1,200
-2.2% 46 2,000
-2.2% 46

%
-3.5%
4.5%
-2.4%

9.8%
-4.5%
3.0%
9.9%
5.1%
1.5%
3.0%
8.0%
6.7%
7.4%
7.6%
-0.8%
2.8%
20.5%
4.1%
3.7%
5.7%
-6.2%
0.0%
0.6%
2.5%
4.9%
4.5%
4.5%
-4.1%
-0.9%
7.0%

% rank**
45
22
44

8
49
28

19
35
28
12
17
14
13
39
30

25
26
18
50
37
36
32
20
22
22
47
40
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